PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID RAMSDEN	02/16/2009
CHRISTOPHER DAVID HENRY BURT	02/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYMETRICA LIMITED	
Street Address:	2 Venture Road	
Internal Address:	Chilworth Science Park	
City:	Southampton, Hampshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SO16 7NP	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12300287

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)430-6407

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (213) 430-6000

Email: nkhachatryan@omm.com

Correspondent Name: Brian M. Berliner /O'Melveny & Myers LLP

Address Line 1: 400 South Hope Street

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-2899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 194066-7

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian M. Berliner

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022574 FRAME: 0874 12300287

UU UV # UU

500840466

ASSIGNMENT

		Attorney Docket No 194066-7
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) RAMSDEN, David (2) BURT, Christopher David Henry (3) (4) (5)
(0)	Insert Name of Assigned	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to (9) SYMETRICA LIMITED
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	
(10)	Insert State of Incorporation of Assignee	(10) Great Britain
(11)		(11) 2 Venture Road, Chilworth Science Park, Southampton, Hampshire SO16 7NP (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as
(12)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title	(12) SPECTROMETER WITH PLASTIC SCINTILLATOR PROVIDED WITH A SPECULAR REFLECTOR (Case No)
(13)	Case Number of Foreign Application Number Insert Date of Signing of	for which the undersigned have filed an application for patent in the United States of America on November 10, 2008, bearing Serial No. 12/300,287. (13) on
·	Application	agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any
conti appli	nuing or divisional applicat	ions thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such deem necessary or expedient.
be d way	eclared concerning this appl	agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may ication or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every e and going forward with such interference.
nece simil	 The undersigned essary in connection with clair ar agreements. 	agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be ms or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or
q	4) The undersigned United States patent to the A	agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a assignee
there conv	ers Patents of the United Sta	hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all tes resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement
	6) The undersigned	hereby grant(s)
	Brian M. Berliner (Reg. No.	34,549) of O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP, 400 South. Hope Street, Los Angeles, CA 90071-2899
com	the power to insert on th ply with the rules of the Unite	is assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to d States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document
Date	16/02/2009	Signature of Inventor Kamsolu
Date	$\frac{16/02/2009}{03/02/2009}$	Signature of Inventor

LA2:873587.1

RECORDED: 04/21/2009

PATENT REEL: 022574 FRAME: 0875